GOVERNMENT COLLEGE SILPHILI DISTRICT - SURAJPUR CHHATTISGARH
STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
SESSION 2023-24
The students are the most important stackholders of Higher Education systems. The Interest and participation of students at all levels in both
internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. Two five point scale feedback form first on course evaluation and
second on program and teaching evaluation are filled by students. We have recieved across 26.78 % students feedback at random sampling.
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Best 74 52 54 54 59 53 58 58
Better 29 52 38 38 45 46 45 29
Good 12 10 11 12 11 12 7 17
Satisfactory 5 6 17 15 5 9 10 16
Non-Satisfactory 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Reponse ( in percent)
R Question No.
- 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Best 61.67 43.33 45.00 45.00 49.17 44.17 48.33 48.33
Better 24.17 43.33 31.67 31.67 37.50 38.33 37.50 24.17
Good 10.00 8.33 9.17 10.00 9.17 10.00 5.83 14.17
Satisfactory 4.17 5.00 14.17 12.50 4.17 7.50 8.33 13.33
Non-Satisfactory 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF COURSE EVALUATION BY STUDENTS

® RESPONSE & COURSE EVALUATION BY STUDENTS
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GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF COURSE EVALUATION BY STUDENTS T
RESPONSE OVERALL RESPONSE |OVERALL RESPONSE IN %
Best 462 48.13
Better 322 33.54
Good 92 9.58
Satisfactory 83 8.65
Non-Satisfactory 1 0.10
Total 960 100
On an averge 48.13% students are evaluate program and teaching in best category, 33.54%  Best
students are evaluate program and teaching in better category, 9.58 % students are
evaluate program & teaching in good category, 8.65% students are evaluate program R Better
& teaching in satisfactory category, 0.10% students are evaluate program & teaching in -
not satisfactory category. ©
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PROGRAM OF TEACHING EVALUATION BY STUDENTS

RESPONSE ( In number)
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GRAPHICAL PRESENTATION OF PROGRAM & TEACHING EVALUATION BY STUDENTS

PROGRAM & TEACHING EVALUATION OF STUDENTS
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Question No.

OVERALL PROGRAM & TEACHING EVALUATION BY STUDENTS
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RESPONSE OVERALL RESPONSE OVERALL RESPONSE (in %)
Best 789 38.68
Better 757 37.11
Good 298 14.61
Satisfactory 195 9.56
Non-Satisfactory 1 0.05
TOTAL 2040 100.00
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On an averge 38.68% students are evaluate program and teaching in best category, 37.11% students are evaluate program and teaching in better category, 14.61% students are

9.56% students are evaluate program &

satisfactory category.
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